∗∗
1.15-22
Series VFS2000
Manifold/ Bar Style
VV5FS2-20
Specifications
Protection of the environment
from pilot exhaust
Use of the VV5FS2-30 manifold can exhaust
intensively the pilot exhaust gas to the base
side, and can prevent environmental aggra-
vation due to noise and oil mist.
Port Specifications
Options
How to Order Manifold Base
VV5FS2-30
Manifold base
Stations Max. 15
Bar manifold, Body ported
Port specification
Symbol Valve
A, B
Base
EA, EB
Base
P
Side:
EA, EB
Common
P
Common1
Porting specification: Rc (PT)
3 8 Top:      1 8, 1 4 Side: 3 8
Blank plate assembly VVFS2000-10A-1 With gasket, screws
10520 03
Series VFS2000
Manifold
Symbol
1
Port specification Porting spec.
EA, EBP
Common
Stations
Base Model
VV5FS2
Type Applicable valve
20
30
Pilot exhaust
Individual EXH
VFS2l20-ll-
Common EXH
2 stations
15 stations
... ...
02
15
Common
3 8 3 8
3 8
Top porting
1 8 1 4
VFS2l30-ll-
∗VFS2l20-ll-
can be attached.
—
N∗
Rc (PT)
NPT
NPTF
G (PF)
T∗
F∗

Needle valve set on the manifold block can
control cylinder speed by throtting exhaust.
How to Order Manifold
Base Style
Plug-in
VV5FS2-01l
Non plug-in
VV5FS2-10
Wiring
¡Insert plug with lead wire
¡With terminal block
¡With multi connector
¡With D-sub connector
¡Grommet
¡Grommet terminal
¡Conduit terminal
¡DIN connector
Porting
A, B port
Side
Bottom
P, EA, EB
1 4 1 8 1 4
Port size
A, B
No. of
Stations
2 to 15
Applicable solenoid valve
VFS2l00-lF
VFS2l10-lG
VFS2l10-lE
VFS2l10-lT
VFS2l10-lD
∗With multi connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations max.
,
Porting/No. of stations
P    A or B
A    EA, B    EB
First station
12.4 (0.69)
14.6 (0.81)
Fifth station
12.4 (0.69)
14.6 (0.81)
Tenth station
12.3 (0.68)
Fifteenth station
12.2 (0.68)
14.5 (0.81)
∗2 position single. Port size:     .1 4
14.6 (0.81)
Body
Pa

U
D
How to Order
Manifold
VV5FS2
Plug-in drip proof manifold (Equivalent to IP65)
101WTBU 08 02
2 stations
15 stations
02
15
Stations
Common terminal box (U side mounting)
Common terminal box (D side mounting)
01WTBU
01WTBD
Insert plug lead wire01W
Symbol
Symbol
Side
Bottom
Port specifications
P, EA, EB
Porting
A, B
Common
∗Option
Connecting port size
Symbol
01
02
A, BP, EA, EB
Rc (PT)
Rc (PT)
M Mix
1 4Rc (PT)1 4
1 8
∗Bottom porting: Rc (PT)     only
1
2∗
1 8
... ...
Valve
X5400VFS2 F51
Internal pilot
External pilot
—
R∗
Pilot
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
6 3 position double check
Configuration
1 100V AC 50/60Hz
2 200V AC 50/60Hz
3∗ 110 to 120V AC 50/60Hz
4∗ 220V AC 50/60Hz
5 24V DC
6∗ 12V DC
7∗ 240V AC 50/60Hz